IMPORTANT!

S ACTIVATION GUIDE ASCENT

pranes Multi-Tenant system
owner

Sign up for the plan that fit your needs.

Go to summitcontrol.com and click Sign Up or scan the QR Code on the back side of this sheet.

Your device, user, and site requirements will determine the right plan for you.

+ Ascent M-Series products cannot be used on residential or business plans.
» Multi-Tenant Basic only allows 1 Ascent M-Series unit, 1 Ascent non-M-Series unit, and a single site.
« If you need the ability to send out mass emails/texts to residents, choose Multi-Tenant Enterprise.

Fill out the billing and device information sections.

Refer to the SIM card attached below and the IMEI number found on the modem on your Ascent unit.

Submit your information.

Activations submitted before 3pm CT, Mon-Fri will be completed the same day.

And that's it... Welcome to Summit Control!

Ascent Unit/SIM Info

Serial Number
Sim Card Number

IMEI



WELCOME T0 4 SUMMIT CONTROL

SIERRA

Which multi-tenant plan is right for my needs?

Organizational Admins
Site Admins

Sites

Users

User Groups

Ascent Units

Ascent M-Series Units
Keypad Codes

Photos Per Month

Mass Email/Text Users

© 2024 Security Brands, Inc. All rights reserved.

BASIC PLUS

1 2

1 1

1 1
100 1,250

5 10

1 2

1 2
500 1,250
5,000 10,000

X X

Scan the QR code
to sign up for
your plan!

PREMIER

2

3

3

2,500

15

2,500

15,000

ENTERPRISE

5

5

10

5,000

25

Unlimited

Unlimited

5,000

20,000

v

AG-ASCENTM-EN Rev. A (2/2024)



