



Leave with system owner

Sign up for the plan that fit your needs.

Go to **summitcontrol.com** and click **Sign Up** or scan the **QR Code** on the back side of this sheet.

- Your device, user, and site requirements will determine the right plan for you.
 - Ascent M-Series products cannot be used on residential or business plans.
 - Multi-Tenant Basic only allows 1 Ascent M-Series unit, 1 Ascent non-M-Series unit, and a single site.
 - If you need the ability to send out mass emails/texts to residents, choose Multi-Tenant Enterprise.

2

i

Fill out the billing and device information sections.

Refer to the **SIM card** attached below and the **IMEI number** found on the modem on your Ascent unit.

3

Submit your information.

Activations submitted **before 3pm CT, Mon-Fri** will be completed the same day.



And that's it... Welcome to Summit Control!

Place Card Here

Ascent Unit/SIM Info						
Serial Number						
Sim Card Number						
IMEI						



WELCOME TO SUMMIT CONTROL SIERRA

Which multi-tenant plan is right for my needs?

	B	PI	Pr -	E
	BASIC	PLUS	PREMIER	ENTERPRISE
Organizational Admins	1	2	2	5
Site Admins	1	<u> </u>	3	5
Sites	1		3	10
Users	100	1,250	2,500	5,000
User Groups	5	10	15	25
Ascent Units	1	2	5	Unlimited
Ascent M-Series Units	1	2	3	Unlimited
Keypad Codes	500	1,250	2,500	5,000
Photos Per Month	5,000	10,000	15,000	20,000
Mass Email/Text Users	×	×	×	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Scan the QR code to sign up for your plan!

